

City of Abilene Parks and Recreation Board Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Parks and Recreation Board of City of Abilene to be held on January 21st, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Council Chambers, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

1. Invocation

PUBLIC COMMENTS

There will be no votes or any formal actions taken on subjects presented during public comment. The public comment period will only allow members of the public to present ideas and information to city officials and staff.

AGENDA ITEMS

- 2. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting held on November 19, 2019 (Discussion and Action)
- 3. Service Award (Discussion)
- 4. Discussion of the Recreation Feasibility Study (Discussion)
- 5. Request to Dedicate Redbud Softball Field 4 (Discussion and Action)
- 6. Request to approve the USA Softball of Texas State Tournament to charge admission (Discussion and Action)
- 7. <u>Senior Division Report:</u>
 - Update on Holiday Events
 - Valentines Day Bingo
 - Valentines Day Dance
 - Update on Senior Trip

8. Recreation Division Report:

- Update on Trout Derby
- Update on Daddy Daughter Dance

9. Zoo Division Report:

- Update on Animal Care
- Special Events
- 10 Days of Giveaways
- Update on Upcoming Events

10. Parks Division Report:

• Update on various crew sections and projects

ADJOURNMENT

Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 17th day of January, 2020, at 3:00 p.m.

Kaitlin Richardson, Deputy City

Secretary